

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 21502/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2012 in RFA No.1352/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S.G HAVANNAVAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA STATE S. IND. DEV. COR.&AN Respondent(s)

With IA 1 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.  
Mr. Debjyoti Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, learned senior counsel for  
petitioner submits that effectively this special leave petition is  
in the nature of cross-objections in the special leave petitions  
being S.L.P. Nos. 11708 of 2013 and 13939 of 2013.

Let notice be issued on the application for condonation of  
delay and so also special leave petition.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 11708 of 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|