

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11708/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2012
in FA No. 1352/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

M/S M.H.M. TOOLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.G.HAVANNVAR AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13939/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2929/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganageria, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Amjeed Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganageria, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Amjeed Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER